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BY. LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing (H9H3
GP-HS Series (4W ~ 60W)

|— 57 ——
GP-HSO05N Series i E '
Universal AC Input 90~264VAC. L —l—
Protections: OCP/ SCP. -
Cooling by Free Air Convection. |
24
— |
UNIT: mm
Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)
AU 5% 5 4 E B B € B S N =
GP-HSO5N-07C 5~7.5V 700mA 70% + 7% 5.2W
GP-HSO5N-12CH1 3~11.6V 400mA 70% + 10% 4.6W
GP-HS05N-12C 7~12V 350mA 70% + 7% 4.2W
GP-HS0O5N-24C 15~24V 200mA 70% + 7% 4.8W

C€ FE LPS SEXY. 1P67 O]

GP-HSO8N Series ,

57

g%g;ﬁr Universal AC Input from 90~295VAC. T =
& Protections: OCP / SCP. 41 E
Complete Rated Current from 250mA~680mA. o
No Load Consumption < 0.5W. L —
Set Up Time < 0.5 Sec at 230VAC. I
Compliant with ErP EU_1194_2012, Stage 3 Directives ‘ _|2f
for Energy Related Products. UNIT: mm

Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

i E R BA TE E M W R n =
GP-HS08N-11C 2~11V 680mA 73% + 7% 7.4W
GP-HSO8N-14C 2~14.5V 500mA 75% + 7% 7.2W
GP-HS08N-21C 4~21V 350mA 75% + 7% 7.3W
GP-HS08N-21C1 10~24V 300mA 75% + 7% 7.2W
GP-HS08N-28C 14~28V 250mA 78% + 7% W

C€ FE LPS SELY. 1P67 ©

*All the specifications subject to change without notice.



LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing 4&5x

GP-HS Series (4W ~ 60W)

GP-HS10P Series

Universal AC Input 90~264VAC.
Operation from -20°C~60°C Full Load.

Protections: OTP / SCP.
Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin.

Output Voltage

i E R

Rated Current

= -/ == =
¥ E B m

Efficiency

R

110

o
355] ‘

[ —

|

Tolerance(A)

2

GP-HS10P-12C
GP-HS10P-24C
GP-HS10P-24C2
GP-HS10P-36CH1
GP-HS10P-36C2
GP-HS10P-48C
GP-HS10P-48C1
GP-HS10P-52C

8~12VDC
14~24VDC
14~27VDC
24~36VDC
20~36VDC
26~48VDC
26~48VDC
30~52VDC

1000mA
500mA
350mA
270mA
350mA
250mA
270mA
230mA

81%
83%
82%
81%
83%
84%
81%
84%

+ 5%
+ 5%
+ 5%
+ 5%
+ 5%
+ 5%
+ 5%
+ 5%

12W
12W
9.5W
9.7W
12.6W
12W
12.9W
11.96W

C€ F€ N\ seLv IP67 © 1§ (O

GP-HS15P Series

Universal AC Input 90~264VAC.

110

f—

==
._._,;-"-'*;""k;: e Built-in Constant Current Limiting Design. 3:5Z ‘ ’ é
%, Operation from -20°C~60°C Full Load. T
( C/ Protections: OTP / SCP. I
Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin. /( L_2|_5
UNIT: mm
Model No. Output Voltage | Rated Current
AU 5% i 4 S8 B X8 E B S NE-= EL
GP-HS15P-12C 8~12VDC 1250mA 81% + 5% 15W
GP-HS15P-22C 14~22VDC 700mA 83% + 5% 15.4W
GP-HS15P-22C1 14~24VDC 700mA 83% + 5% 16.8W
GP-HS15P-30C 24~30VDC 500mA 83% + 5% 15W
GP-HS15P-36C 24~36VDC 450mA 83% + 5% 16.2W
GP-HS15P-36C2 24~38VDC 420mA 83% + 5% 15.96W
GP-HS15P-42C 26~42VDC 350mA 84% + 5% 14.7W
GP-HS15P-48C 26~48VDC 300mA 84% + 5% 14.4W
GP-HS15P-52C 30~52VDC 300mA 84% + 5% 15.6W

C€ FC R\ seLv IP67 ©) g [



B |LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing (H8lz
GP-HS Series (4W ~ 60W)

GP-HS25P Series

Universal AC Input 90~295VAC.
Built-in PFC Function.

Protections: OTP / SCP / OVP.
Operation From -20°C~50°C Full Load.
Class 2 Power Supply Unit.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

B 5% i & € B BT B PUES N =
GP-HS25P-12C 8~12VDC 2100mA 82% + 8% 25.2W
GP-HS25P-18C 12~18VDC 1400mA 83% + 8% 25.2W
GP-HS25P-24C 16~24VDC 1050mA 84% + 8% 25.2W
GP-HS25P-36C 21~36VDC 700mA 85% + 8% 25.2W
GP-HS25P-36CH1 21~38VDC 660mA 85% + 8% 25.08W
GP-HS25P-48CH1 33~42VDC 600mA 84% + 8% 25.2W
GP-HS25P-48C 35~48VDC 520mA 85% + 8% 24 .9W
GP-HS25P-52C 42~52VDC 480mA 85% + 8% 24.9W
GP-HS25P-52C1 42~52VDC 350mA 82% + 8% 18.2W

C€ FC M SELY.IP67 O 8 O] M orsavrszyony

190
j— T
— —— I
= | [Ss0s 25
— i 1 UNIT: mm

GP-HS35P-48C (CV+CCQ)

Universal AC Input 90~305VAC.

Constant Voltage / Constant Current Operation.
Built-in PFC Function.

Protections: OVP / SCP / OTP.

Operation From -20°C ~50°C Full Load.

Class 2 Power Supply Unit.

Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

i H B B B E B RS n =

GP-HS35P-48C 33~48VDC 700mA 83% + 5% 33.6W

C€ FC SELY, M:IP670O

UNIT:mm




GP-HS Series (4W ~ 60W)

LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing ({983 05 |
|

GP-HS60P-24CH1 | 163

Universal AC Input 90~305VAC. Eil, ’ =
Built-in PFC Function. 442

Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP.

S
Class lI/2 Power. Lr 132.5

Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)
& 4 E B B € E i SUPE N =
GP-HS60P-24CH 16~24V 2.2A 86% + 5% 52.8W

C€ FE s 255X IP67

GP-HS60P-42C1
Universal AC Input 90 ~ 305VAC

. 1
Built-in Active PFC Function. E%‘_\/ | %§=
Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP. L

No Load Consumption<0.5W. U }_"
325

Set up Time<0.5 Sec at 230VAC.
Class 11/2 Power.

Meet Application for ErP EU_1194_2012,Stage 3.

UNIT:mm

Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)
o 4 E B B € B i =R N =
GP-HS60P-42CH 28~42V 1.4A 87%

+ 5% 58.8W

C€ FC 2L IP67

GP-HS60P-48C | '%
Universal AC Input 90~305VAC. ﬁ# ‘ | ===
Built-in PFC Function. L

Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP. —
Class II/2 Power. U }iS
UNIT: mm

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

£ 57 i it B B B E B S A=
GP-HS60P-48C 33~48V 1.2A 88% + 5%

57.6W

C€ FE M SELY. IP67 5 O



BN LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing (H98[3
GP-RS Series (Double Insulation Cable Wire, 12W~60W)

GP-RS10P Series

Universal AC Input 90~264VAC.

No Load Consumption < 0.5W

Meet Application For ErP EU_1194_2012,Stage 3.
Operation from -20°C ~60°C Full Load.
Protections: OTP / SCP.

Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A) Watts
AU 5% i 4 S & BEEM EES N = K

GP-RS10P-12C 8-12VDC 1000mA 81% + 5% 12W
GP-RS10P-24C 14-24VDC 500mA 83% + 5% 12W
GP-RS10P-36C 24-36VDC 350mA 83% + 5% 12.6W
GP-RS10P-48C 26-48VDC 250mA 84% + 5% 12W

o C€ FEsewv IP67O B [0

|
I\HIHIHl 9 574 T
l"HlH"“ 2J5_ h UNIT: mm

GP-RS15P Series

Universal AC Input 90~264VAC.

No Load Consumption < 0.5W

Meet Application For ErP EU_1194_2012,Stage 3.
Operation from -20°C~60°C Full Load.
Protections: OTP / SCP.

Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

A 5% i W R BT Eon R N =

GP-RS15P-12C 8~12VDC 1250mA 81% + 5% 15W

GP-RS15P-22C 14~22VDC 700mA 83% + 5% 15.4W

GP-RS15P-30C 24~30VDC 500mA 83% + 5% 15W

GP-RS15P-42C 26~42VDC 350mA 84% + 5% 14.7W
| 114 | c€ F@SELV IP67® @

|
= a7.4 o
[T e=_ 2J5_ “ UNIT: mm




LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing ({983 07 |
GP-RS Series (Double Insulation Cable Wire, 12W~60W)

GP-RS26P Series (CV + CC) 110 |
- Universal AC Input 90~305VAC. =N
£ Built-in PFC Function. —_ .

Protections: OVP / SCP / OTP. |
Operation From -20°C ~50°C Full Load.

— Constant Voltage / Gonstant Current Operation. /[ 33
Class 2 Power Supply Unit.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

A 5% i L B R BT Eon EES N =
GP-RS26P-12C 9~12VDC 2100mA 79% +5% 25.2W
GP-RS26P-24C 14~24VDC 1050mA 80% + 5% 25.2W
GP-RS26P-36C 24~36VDC 700mA 80% + 5% 25.2W
GP-RS26P-42C 33~42VDC 600mA 80% +5% 25.2W
GP-RS26P-48C 33~48VDC 500mA 80% + 5% 24W
GP-RS26P-57C 40~57VDC 350mA 78% + 5% 20W

C€ F€ N SELV |P67 O[O

GP-RS35P Series (CV + CC) 110 .
e Universal AC Input 90~305VAC. =3
I)ﬁfﬁe"g“ﬁy’ . . .
B Built-in PFC Function. 735 —

Protections: OVP / SCP / OTP. |
Operation From -20°C ~50°C Full Load.

— Constant Voltage / Constant Current Operation. /[ 33
Class 2 Power Supply Unit.

Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

i 4 B B 88 E B RS n =
GP-RS35P-12C 9~12VDC 2500mA 80% + 5% 30W
GP-RS35P-24C 14~24VDC 1400mA 81% + 5% 33.6W
GP-RS35P-36C 24~36VDC 1000mA 82% + 5% 36W
GP-RS35P-42C 33~42VDC 800mA 82% + 5% 33.6W
GP-RS35P-48C 33~48VDC 700mA 83% + 5% 33.6W
GP-RS35P-57C 40~57VDC 500mA 82% + 5% 28.5W

C€ FC A:SELV P67 O [O]



BT LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing ((98[3

GP-RS Series (Double Insulation Cable Wire, 12W~60W)

Model No.

A 5%

GP-RS45P-24C
GP-RS45P-36C
GP-RS45P-42C
GP-RS45P-48C
GP-RS45P-57C

GP-RS45P Series

Universal AC Input 90~305VAC.
Built-in PFC Function.

Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP .
Class 1I/2 Power

171.1

=
45.3
I

Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)
i 4 & & B E E FES N =
16~24VDC 1.85A 85% + 5% 44 4N
24~36VDC 1.25A 86% + 5% 45W
33~42VDC 1.05A 86% + 5% 44 AW
33~48VDC 1A 87% + 5% 48W
40~57VDC 0.7A 87% + 5% 40W
C€ FE€ M seLV IP67 \F/ W7 @ [ [O
|
’W@MK 32,5 ‘]
— | UNIT:mm

Model No.

AU 5%
GP-RS60P-12C
GP-RS60P-24C
GP-RS60P-36C
GP-RS60P-42C
GP-RS60P-48C
GP-RS60P-57C

Output Voltage

1711

GP-RS60P Series

Universal AC Input 90~305VAC.
Built-in PFC Function.

Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP .
Class ll/2 Power

i 4 & B
9~12VDC
16~24VDC
24~36VDC
33~42VDC
33~48VDC
40~57VDC

Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)
B E B =R =
4.2A 86% + 5% 50.4W
2.5A 86% + 5% 60W
1.65A 87% + 5% 59.4W
1.4A 87% + 5% 58.8W
1.2A 88% + 5% 57.6W
1.056A 88% + 5% 59.8W

C€ F€ s seLv P67 \/ Y @ [g (O]

325

= 7

\I UNIT: mm




LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing (H&511%

GP-LC Series (2.4W ~ 20W)

GP-LCxxxx-06 Series

- L 29 22
6“2&%:“ _ Universal AC Input 90~264VAC. ) 4‘ T
. \ Operation from -10°C ~40°C Full Load.
: Protections:OVP/OLP/ SCP. 42
Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin.
’ Lo
l;l IJ UNIT:mm
Output Voltage Rated Current Tolerance(A)
o o B R BEEM g
GP-LC3512-06 3~8VDC 350mA + 6% 2.4W
GP-LC3513-06 6~12VDC 350mA + 6% 3.6W
GP-LC7012-06 3~5VDC 700mA + 6% 3W
C € sELv
_ i 73.5
GP-LCxxxx-02 Series T e
Universal AC Input 90~264VAC. 35 c
Operation from -10°C~40°C Full Load. 1 —=
Protections: OVP / OLP/ SCP. _25
Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin. L
UNIT: mm
Output Voltage Rated Current Tolerance(A)
& & B R BTEEM N =
GP-LC3536-02 3~36VDC 350mA + 6% 8W
GP-LC7021-02 3~21VDC 700mA + 6% oW
c € cMus SELV @

W UNIT: mm

GP-LCxxxx-08 Series

Universal AC Input 90~264VAC.
Operation from -10°C~40°C Full Load.
Protections: OVP / OLP/ SCP.

Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin.

Output Voltage Rated Current Tolerance(A)

GP-LC3536-08

GP-LC7021-08

& R B E B
3~36VDC 350mA
3~21VDC 700mA

2 =



BT LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing ((98z

GP-LC Series (2.4W ~ 20W)

GP-LC3536-05 Series P

Universal AC Input 90~264VAC. T T
Protections:OTP/OLP/ SCP. A
Operation from -20°C~50°C at Full Load. J— l
Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin. T UNIT: mm

Tc Point Measured ,Max Case Temperature:70°C.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Tolerance(A)
A 5% i 4 E R BT B om n =
GP-LC3536-05 3~36VDC 350mA + 6% 12W
C € A\ SELV [O]
| 85 | pe254 GP-LCxxxx-15 Series
Universal AC Input Range (up to 264VACQ).

54 63 Class 2 Power Supply Unit.

LL_J |  suit-in Active PFC Funation.
oy iy ONIT- Protections: SCP / OCP.

Output Voltage Rated Current Tolerance(A)
) 4 & &R BT B N =
GP-LC5026-15 10~26VDC 500mA + 6% 13W
GP-LC3554-15 10~54VDC 350mA + 6% 16W
CE€ N
GP-LC3556-15 32~56VDC 350mA + 6% 20W
GP-LC7034-15 20~34VDC 700mA + 6% 20W

s



LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing ({93 11 |

GP-LS Series (12W ~ 33W)
GP-LS10P Series

Universal AC Input 90~264VAC. 108

Operation from -20°C~70°C Full Load. ¢ WL 364
- 2 ‘ I

Protections: OVP / OLP/ SCP. - ==

Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin. :

Cooling by Free Air Convection. /J( 1\ 26

UL1310 Class 2 Power Unit . UNIT- L

.mm

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

A 5% o 4 E R B E B m S D=

GP-LS10P-36 18~36VDC 340mA 84% + 10% 12W

GP-LS10P-18 9~18VDC 680mMA 81% + 10% 12W
CEFCIP67sELy © [g (O]

GP-LS10P-xxA Series

Universal AC Input 90~264VAC. 108
AL 30 J—
Operation from -20°C~70°C Full Load. 1 & =
p | 30.4 o] ‘ ’ %
Protections: OVP/OLP/SCP. —h ==

Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin.

|
Cooling by Free Air Convection. /J( 1\ 26
UL1310 Class 2 Power Unit. -

UNIT: mm
Dimming Control by External Voltage of PWM or Analog.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency

A 5% ) 4 BB B B B PSS

GP-LS10P-35A 4~35VDC 340mA 80% +10% 12W

GP-LS10P-17A 4~17VDC 680mMA 80% + 10% 12W

CEFESIP67sELy O [ (O]

GP-LS35P Series
Universal AC Input 90~264VAG. | 1% g
Built-in PFC Function. i ‘ ’ 44-'2:_
Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP. A =
Cooling by Free Air Convection. —
Class 2 Power Supply Unit. 132.5
Withstand 277VAC Surge Input for 10 Sec. UNIT:m;n

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

AU 5% B & & B BT B on S N =
GP-LS35P-48 5~48VDC 700mA 86% + 10% 33.6W
GP-LS35P-30 5~30VDC 1050mA 85% + 10% 31.5W

CEFCIP67sELv O [g (O]



BEY. LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing ((98z
GP-LS Series (12W ~ 33W)

GP-LS35P-xxA Series

Universal AC Input 90~264VAC.
Dimming Type: PWM/ DC.

Built-in PFC Function. 2%/‘/1 ’ WE%
Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP. ! ==

Cooling by Free Air Convection. -
Class 2 Power Supply Unit. H \izf
Withstand 277VAC Surge Input for 10 Sec. UNIT: mm
Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)
A 5% i L 5 B BT E R R N =
GP-LS35P-42A 5~42VDC 700mA 84% + 10% 29.4W
CEFCIP67sELv O [g (O]
GP-LE Series (33W ~ 60W)
. 110
2% GP-LEO36N Series i
Universal AC Input 90~264VAC. 355 | | =
Operation from -20°C~40°C Full Load. ﬂ—_i:_/——i':'
Protections: OTP / OLP/ SCP. S
Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin. /( L 25
_L

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

A 5% o 4 E R B E B m S D=
GP-LEO36N-36C 24~36VDC 1.05A 85% + 8% 37.8W
GP-LEO36N-48C 36~48VDC 700mA 85% + 8% 33.6W

C€ FE M IP67 W W [0

GP-LEOBON Series = N
Universal AC Input 90~264VAC. Ei,‘,_ ] ;é:_
Operation from -20°C~40°C Full Load. —T
Protections: OTP / OLP/ SCP/ OVP. -
Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin. Jf 132'-5
UNIT: mm
Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)
AU 5% I 4 & & BEEMN S N =
GP-LEOBON-36C 25~36VDC 1.67A 85% + 8% 60W
GP-LEOBON-42C 28~42VDC 1.4A 85% + 8% 58.8W
GP-LEO60N-48C 32~48VDC 1.05A 85% + 8% 50.4W

C€ FE serv IP67 W W/ [0



LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing (#8511

GP-LP Series (60W ~ 75W)

Model No.

A 5%

GP-LPO60P Series (CV + CC)

Universal AC Input 90~305VAC. | 1% i |
Class 2 Power Supply Unit. - ‘ ’ L
Built-in PFC Function. P ===
Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP. —
Cooling by Free Air Convection. M 112:3

UNIT:mm

Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

GP-LPO60OP-24

GP-LPOG60OP-36

GP-LPO60OP-48

i E R BA TE Al 2R N A=
12~24VDC 2500mA 87% + 5% 60w
24~36VDC 1700mA 87% + 5% 61W
36~48VDC 1250mA 87% + 5% 60W

C€ FE N:IP67 \/ Y/ O g [Tl

GP-LPQ75P Series (CV + CC)

Universal AC Input 90~305VAC. | 199 VJ

Class 2 Power Supply Unit. = ‘ ’

Built-in PFC Function. e =

Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP. —

Cooling by Free Air Convection. U 132'5
UNIT:;r;

Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

GP-LPO75P-24

GP-LPO75P-28
GP-LPO75P-36

GP-LPO75P-48

) & R 8 E BOR RS D=
12~24VDC 31256mA 87% +5% 75W
20~28VDC 2670mA 87% +5% 75W
24~36VDC 2080mA 87% + 5% 75W
36~48VDC 1560mMA 87% + 5% 75W

C€E FE N:IP67 &/ \/ O g [T




I LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing (H8ERETITENEEE
GP-LC Series (3W ~ 25W)

1 58 |
/ GP-LCxxxx-01 Series ﬁ 0 g
,gg:fj; “p,  Universal AC Input 80~264VAC. 402 . ]O
@' Operation from -10°C~40°C Full Load. J— —
S ' ‘é Protections: OVP / OLP/ SCP. ! 2'1
l.// - Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin. = ——L
UNIT:mm
Output Voltage Rated Current Tolerance(A)
) 4 E R BT Eon N E
GP-LC3512-01 3~12VDC 350mA + 6% 3W
GP-LC7012-01 3~12VDC 700mA + 6% 6W
C € My SELV [O]
S~ f 86 |
GP-LCxxxx-03 Series Tlé} C |
Universal AC Input 90~264VAC. 45 | L
Operation from -10°C~40°C Full Load. 1 ] @

Protections: OVP / OLP/ SCP.
Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin.

Output Voltage Rated Current Tolerance(A)

i B & B BT Eon N E
GP-LC3512-03 3~12VDC 350mA + 6% 3W
GP-LC3522-03 3~22VDC 350mA + 6% W
GP-LC3536-03 3~36VDC 350mA + 6% 8W
GP-LC7021-03 3~21VDC 700mA + 6% oW
C € seLv
GP-LCxxxx-04 Series
_ Universal Input Range from 90~264VAC. _I_'L 141 i
oo« & Terminal Screw for Safe Connection. 45 f J
| ﬁ%%:lﬂﬁ ® With PFC Function Design. 1
u - (e
\"" w9 IP20 for Dry Location. o
Protection : Auto-Recovery Mode. _._( \
= UNIT:
Protections: Short-Circuit/ Over Load / Over Heat. i
Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Tolerance(A)
A 5% i [ & B B E B m D=
GP-LC3554-04 10~54VDC 350mA + 6% 16W
GP-LC5050-04 36~50VDC 500mA + 6% 256W
GP-LC7034-04 3~34VDC 700mA + 6% 18W
GP-LC7036-04 25~36VDC 700mA + 6% 256W
GP-LCA025-04 15~25VDC 1000mA + 6% 256W

C € sELv [O]



LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing @e&lnlullRERE))
GP-HS Series (8W ~ 60W)

GP-HS10P-xxCA / GP-HS15P-xxCA Series
110

Universal AC Input 90~264VAC. I
Built-in 3-in-1 Dimming Design. 355‘/_/_’_%
Operation from -20°C ~60°C Full Load. ~=T—1 =

Protections: OTP / SCP. /( \\ |

25

Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin. L
UNIT: mm

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)
A 5% i W & R BT E i R N =
GP-HS10P-12CA 8~12VDC 1000mMA 79% + 5% 12W
GP-HS10P-24CA 14~24VDC 500mA 82% + 5% 12W
GP-HS10P-24CAT1 14~24VDC 350mA 80% + 5% 8.4W
GP-HS10P-24CA2  14~27VDC 350mA 80% + 5% 9.5W
GP-HS10P-36CA 24~36VDC 350mA 81% + 5% 12.6W
GP-HS10P-36CA2 20~36VDC 350mA 81% + 5% 12.6W
GP-HS10P-48CA 26~48VDC 250mA 81% + 5% 12W
GP-HS15P-12CA 8~12VDC 1250mA 80% + 5% 15W
GP-HS15P-24CA 14~24VDC 700mA 83% + 5% 16.8W
GP-HS15P-30CA 24~30VDC 500mA 83% + 5% 15W
GP-HS15P-42CA 26~42VDC 350mA 82% + 5% 14.7W

CE FEseLv IP670 (g [O

GP-HS35P-48CA Series
Universal AC Input 90-305VAC.
Built-in Active PFC Function.
Protections: OVP, SCP, OTP.
3-in-1 Dimming Function

(DC 1-10 V, PWM, and Resistor).

Fully Isolated Plastic Case. 33
Operation From -20°C ~50°C Full Load. 1L

Class 2 Power Supply Unit. UNIT:mm

Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

i E R BA TE E A R N A=
GP-HS35P-48CA 33~48VDC 700mA 83% + 5% 33.6W

C€ FC SELY, A\ IP67 O



BT | ED CC Driver - Plastic Housing Q9D IEETED)

GP-HS Series (8W ~ 60W)

GP-HS60P-24CA1

Universal AC Input 90~305VAC. i 169 ]
Built-in PFC Function. = ‘ ’ Eg
Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP. **£! =ES
Built-in 3-in-1 Dimming Function. —
Class Il Power. u \izf

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

A 5% i H B B B E B R n =

GP-HS60P-24CA1 16~24VDC 2.2A 86% + 5% 52.8W

C€ FE 355Y. N 1P67

GP-HS60P-42CA1
Universal AC Input 90~305VAC.
Built-in Active PFC Function.

Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP. | 168 ]
Built-in 3-in-1 Dimming Function. - ‘ ’ 9 =
Class Il Power. 442 e
THD < 20% at 230VAC. -
No Load Consumption < 0.5W. H 305
Set Up Time < 0.5 Sec at 230VAC. —L
Meet Application for ErP EU_1194_2012,Stage 3. UNIT: mm

Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)
& & E B B € B S nE

GP-HS60P-42CA1 28~42VDC 1.4A 87% + 5% 58.8W

C€ FC 355X IP67

GP-HS60P-42CA2
Universal AC input 90~305VAC.
Built-in Active PFC Function.

Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP. | 163 ] i
Built-in 3-in-1 Dimming Function. ff:' ‘ ’ Eg
Class Il Power. 4432_a,/ =
THD < 20% at 230VAC. -
No Load Consumption < 0.5W. u \32.5
Set up time < 0.5 Sec at 230VAC. —
Meet application for ErP EU_1194_2012,Stage 3. UNIT:mm

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

A5k 4 B R B8 E B R e n =

GP-HS60P-42CA2 28~42VDC 1.2A 87% + 5% 50.4W

C€ FC 355X 1P67




LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing @H&InlgibRERIED]
GP-RS Series (Double Insulation Cable Wire, 8W ~ 60W)

GP-RS10P-xxCA Series

LB Universal AC Input 90~264VAC.
‘%‘;":w No Load Consumption < 0.5W.
. l Built-in 3-in-1 Dimming Design.
' Meet Application For ErP EU_1194_2012,Stage 3.
_ 7 Operation from -20°C ~60°C Full Load.

Protections: OTP / SCP.
Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency Tolerance(A) Watts
Bl g B 1 & B BHMEE N PSS NG 5
GP-RS10P-24CA1 14-24VDC 350mA 80% + 5% 8.4W
GP-RS10P-36CA 24-36VDC 350mA 81% + 5% 12.6W

o C€ FEsewv IP67O) B [0
I |

I\HIHIHl 9 874 T
IIIpo<s 25 h UNIT: mm

GP-RS15P Series

s Universal AC Input 90~264VAC.
= No Load Consumption < 0.5W.
_ ﬂ Built-in 3-in-1 Dimming Design.

Meet Application For ErP EU_1194_2012,Stage 3.
Operation from -20°C~60°C Full Load.
Protections: OTP / SCP.

Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

A 5% i W E R BT B M EES N E
GP-RS15P-12CA 8~12VDC 1250mA 80% + 5% 15W
GP-RS15P-24CA 14~24VDC 700mA 83% + 5% 16.8W
GP-RS15P-30CA 24~30VDC 500mA 83% + 5% 15W
GP-RS15P-42CA 26~42VDC 350mA 82% + 5% 14.7W

CE FE sELv IP67O § (D]

|
= -HIHIH|§. 37.4 —
X [H-pr<e 2J5_{U h UNIT:mm




BT | ED CC Driver - Plastic Housing Q9D IEETED)

GP-RS Series (Double Insulation Cable Wire, 8W ~ 60W)

GP-RS26P-xxCA Series (CV + CC) 110 ‘
Universal AC Input 90~305VAC. =E|3dj]]}ﬂ]]m

= Built-in PFC Function. 735 lj re=E
Built-in 3-in-1 Dimming Design. | =)

> Double Insulation Cable Wire.
- Protections: OVP / SCP / OTP. 33
Operation From -20°C ~50°C Full Load. — 1
Class 2 Power Supply Unit.

Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

# i) B § % & B it 2 5% 2 =
GP-RS26P-12CA 9~12VDC 2100mA 79% + 5% 25.2W
GP-RS26P-24CA 14~24VDC 1050mA 80% + 5% 25.2W
GP-RS26P-36CA 24~36VDC 700mA 80% + 5% 25.2W
GP-RS26P-42CA 33~42VDC 600mA 80% + 5% 25.2W
GP-RS26P-48CA 33~48VDC 500mA 80% + 5% 24W
GP-RS26P-57CA 40~57VDC 350mA 78% + 5% 20W

C€ F€ s sELY [P67 O [T

GP-RS35P-xxCA Series (CV + CC) 110 ‘
N Unlivelrsal AC Inpu’F 90~305VAC. ﬂdﬁﬂﬂ]ﬂ
--;;.-g;;o Built-in PFC Function. 235 ==
Built-in 3-in-1 Dimming Design. | 5]
L Double Insulation Cable Wire.
Protections: OVP / SCP / OTP. 73
Operation From -20°C ~50°C Full Load. ]
Class 2 Power Supply Unit. UNIT:mm
Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)
A 5% ) 4 E R B € B EES N =
GP-RS35P-12CA 9~12VDC 2500mA 80% + 5% 30W
GP-RS35P-24CA 14~24VDC 1400mA 81% + 5% 33.6W
GP-RS35P-36CA 24~36VDC 1000mA 82% + 5% 36W
GP-RS35P-42CA 33~42VDC 800mA 82% + 5% 33.6W
GP-RS35P-48CA 33~48VDC 700mA 83% +5% 33.6W
GP-RS35P-57CA 40~57VDC 500mA 82% +5% 28.5W

C€ FS A SELY P67 O [T



LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing o8l ReRiE))
GP-RS Series (Double Insulation Cable Wire, 8W ~ 60W)

GP-RS45P-xxCA Series
Universal AC Input 90~305VAC.
Built-in PFC Function.

Built-in 3-in-1 Dimming Design.
Double Insulation Cable Wire.
Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP .
Class ll/2 Power

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

A 5% i 4 E R BT Bm S N =
GP-RS45P-24CA 16~24VDC 1.85A 85% + 5% 44 .4\WN
GP-RS45P-36CA 24~36VDC 1.25A 86% +5% 45W
GP-RS45P-42CA 33~42VDC 1.056A 86% +5% 44 1AW
GP-RS45P-48CA 33~48VDC 1A 87% + 5% 48W
GP-RS45P-57CA 40~57VDC 0.7A 87% + 5% 40W

C€ FC€ s sELV IP67 \F/ W O

1711 i

=0 = 25 ‘]
48.3 — J— = = UNIT: mm

GP-RS60P-xxCA Series
Universal AC Input 90~305VAC.
Built-in PFC Function.

Built-in 3-in-1 Dimming Design.
Double Insulation Cable Wire.
Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP .
Class 1I/2 Power

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

AU 5% B 4 € & B E E N EUES N =
GP-RS60P-12CA 9~12VDC 4.2A 86% + 5% 50.4W
GP-RS60P-24CA 16~24VDC 2.5A 86% + 5% 60W
GP-RS60P-36CA 24~36VDC 1.65A 87% + 5% 59.4W
GP-RS60P-42CA 33~42VDC 1.4A 87% + 5% 58.8W
GP-RS60P-48CA 33~48VDC 1.2A 88% + 5% 57.6W
GP-RSB0P-57CA 40~57VDC 1.05A 88% + 5% 59.8W

C€ F€ s SELV |P67 \/ XV ©

.
’ TM{[DC% 32'.5U ‘]
— | UNIT:mm

171.1

|
‘
45.3
I




BN | ED CC Driver - Plastic Housing (UGG IFETED

GP-LP Series (60W ~ 75W)

GP-LPO60P-xxA Series
Universal AC Input 90~305VAC.
Class 2 Power Supply Unit.

Built-in PFC Function.

PWM / DC Dimming.

Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP.

Model No. Output Voltage
A 5% B 4 & B
GP-LPO60OP-24A 12~24VDC
GP-LP0O60OP-36A 24~36VDC

Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)
2 7 B 2 & 2 5=
2500mA 87% + 5% 60W
1700mA 87% + 5% 61W
C€ FE N IP67 \/ Y O g [0
132.5
UNIT:;r;

Model No.
) 1 B

Output Voltage

GP-LP0O75P-xxA Series

Universal AC Input 90~305VAC.
Class 2 Power Supply Unit.

Built-in PFC Function.

PWM / DC Dimming.

Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP.

A 5%

GP-LPO75P-24A 12~24VDC
GP-LPO75P-28A 20~28VDC
GP-LPO75P-36A 24~36VDC
GP-LPO75P-48A 36~48VDC

Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)
% 7 B % 5 4 52
3125mA 87% + 5% 75W
2670mA 87% + 5% 75W
2080mA 87% + 5% 75W
1560mA 87% + 5% 75W

C€ FE M:1IP67 \/ YV © g [D

[ 2

UNIT:mm



LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing QH&LgE Il
GP-TS Series (8W ~12W, 90Vac ~ 130Vac)

GP-TS10P-xxL Series

M" Dimmer Output Current Range from 10%~100%. 108
e Operation from -20°C~ 50°C Full Load. —=eH F=F-
No Flicker With Adjust Luminance. 'G’:Zﬁ ‘ ’ j C?;'O:f

Protections: SCP /OTP. |
Compatible With Most Standard Incandescent 4{( 1 o6
AC Triac Dimmers. L

UNIT: mm
Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A) Watts
AU 5% ) 4 6 B B E E N EUES N = 53
GP-TS10P-15L 7~15VDC 700mA 75% + 7% 10.5W
GP-TS10P-21L 10~21VDC 500mA 76% + 7% 10.5W
GP-TS10P-30L 15~30.5VDC 350mA 78% + 10% 10.67W
GP-TS10P-30L1 15~30.5VDC 270mA 75% +10% 8.23W
GP-TS10P-42L 24~42VDC 270mA 78% + 10% 11.34W
FE IP65 O g [0
GP-TS Series (8W ~ 12W, 180Vac ~ 264Vac)
GP-TS10P-xxH Series
Dimmer Output Current Range from 10%~100%. 108
Operation from -20°C~ 50°C Full Load. —_
No Flicker With Adjust Luminance. g‘/_]— 305
Protections: SCP /OTP. == -
Compatible With Most Standard Incandescent |
. . 26
AC Triac Dimmers. ,(( ‘\ L
UNIT:mm
Output Voltage Rated Current
i 4 6 B B E & S N E 53
GP-TS10P-15H 7~15VDC 700mA 75% + 7% 10.5W
GP-TS10P-21H 10~21VDC 500mA 76% + 7% 10.5W
GP-TS10P-30H 15~30.5VDC 350mA 78% + 10% 10.67W
GP-TS10P-30H1 15~30.5VDC 270mA 75% + 10% 8.23W
GP-TS10P-42H 24~42VDC 270mA 78% + 10% 11.34W

Ce 1P65 © g [T




BW’Y. LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing (HORIERTITITT
GP-TL Series (9W ~ 24W, 108Vac ~ 132Vac)

GP-TLxxxx-27 Series

Input Range from 120VAC + 10%.

Work With Leading Edge and Trailing Edge Dimmers.
With Power Factor Correction Function: PF > 0.9
Designed for Indoor Application.

Protections: Short-Circuit / Over Load.

Output Voltage | Rated Current Efficiency Tolerance(A)

B £ & & X E B m MR IN =
GP-TL2536-27 26~36VDC 250mA 78% + 6% oW
GP-TL3724-27 15~24VDC 370mA 75% + 6% oW
GP-TL7512-27 7~12VDC 750mA 72% + 6% oW
058 o\ us

,_|ﬂ UNIT: mm

GP-TLxxxx-26 Series

Input Range from 120VAC + 10%.

Work With Leading Edge and Trailing Edge Dimmers.
With Power Factor Correction Function: PF > 0.9
Designed for Indoor Application.

Protections: Short-Circuit / Over Load.

Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

BB & B TE BB RS N =
GP-TL3536-26 24~36VDC 350mA 81% + 6% 12W
GP-TL7018-26 12~18VDC 700mA 81% + 6% 12W
GP-TLAO12-26 7~12VDC 1000mA 78% + 6% 12W

26.7

UNIT: mm



LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing @H&LgE Il

GP-TL Series (9W ~ 24W, 108Vac ~ 132Vac)

Model No.

GP-TLxxxx-15 Series
Input Range from 120VAC + 10%.

PFC to Reduce Power Consumption.
Waterproof Packaging: IP65 for Dry and Wet Location.
Protections: Short-Circuit / Over Load / Over Heat and

Auto-Recovery Mode.

Operates with Industry Standard Dimmers, Triac & Electronic

Low Voltage Dimmers.

Efficiency

Tolerance(A)

A 5%

GP-TL3548-15
GP-TL5036-15
GP-TL7024-15
GP-TLA115-15
GP-TLA212-15

' 85

Output Voltage Rated Current
i W B R B € B
30~48VDC 350mA
24~36VDC 470mA
16~24VDC 700mA
10~15VDC 1120mA
8~12VDC 1250mA

L[]

1

|-32.5-|
UNIT:mm

29
79%
82.5%
81.5%
80%
79%

NE==
+ 6%
+ 6%
+ 6%
+ 6%
+ 6%

16.8W
16.8W
16.8W
16.8W
15W

b\ g\

Model No.

GP-TLxxxx-15 (24W) Series
Input Range from 120VAC + 10%.

PFC to Reduce Power Consumption.
Waterproof Packaging: IP65 for Dry and Wet Location.
Protections: Short-Circuit / Over Load / Over Heat and

Auto-Recovery Mode.

Operates with Industry Standard Dimmers, Triac & Electronic

Low Voltage Dimmers.

Output Voltage Rated Current

Efficiency

Tolerance(A)

Al 5%

GP-TL5048-15
GP-TL7036-15
GP-TLAO24-15
GP-TLA220-15

' 85

W

i & R B8 E B

20~48VDC 500mA

24~36VDC 700mA

10~24VDC 1000mMA

10~20VDC 1200mA
L s

1

|-32.5-|
UNIT:mm

79%
82.5%
82%
79%

NG
+ 6%
+ 6%
+ 6%
+ 6%

24W
24W
24W
24W




BY | ED CC Driver - Plastic Housing ((ORIEHEDTIGTT

GP-TH Series (QW ~ 24W, 207Vac ~ 253Vac)

GP-THxxxx-27 Series

Input Range from 230VAC + 10%.

Work With Leading Edge and Trailing Edge Dimmers.
With Power Factor Correction function: PF > 0.9
Designed for Indoor Application.

Protections: Short-Circuit / Over Load.

Model No. Output Voltage | Rated Current Efficiency Tolerance(A)
A 5% & 4 E B B € E i SUPES N =
GP-TH2536-27 18~36VDC 250mA 79% + 6% oW
GP-TH3724-27 18~24VDC 370mA 79% + 6% oW
GP-TH7512-27 7~12VDC 750mA 72% + 6% oW
SELV
e q3 =]

,_|ﬂ UNIT: mm

GP-THxxxx-26 Series

Input Range from 230VAC + 10%.

Work With Leading Edge and Trailing Edge Dimmers.
With Power Factor Correction function: PF > 0.9
Designed for Indoor Application.

Protections: Short-Circuit / Over Load.

Output Voltage Rated Current | Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

i E R B TE E A RIS n =
GP-TH3536-26 24~36VDC 350mA 78% + 6% 12W
GP-TH7018-26 12~18VDC 700mA 79% + 6% 12W
GP-THAO12-26 7~12VDC 1000mA 80% + 6% 12W

26.7

UNIT:mm



LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing @H&aLE e
GP-TH Series (OW ~ 24W, 207Vac ~ 253Vac)

GP-THxxxx-15 Series

Input Range from 230VAC + 10%.

PFC to Reduce Power Consumption.

Designed for Indoor Application.

Waterproof Packaging: IP65 for Dry and Wet Location.
Operates with Industry Standard Dimmers, Triac & Electronic
Low Voltage Dimmers.

Protections: Short-Circuit / Over Load / Over Heat and
Auto-Recovery Mode.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency
AU 5% i L R BT Eon EES N = K
GP-TH3548-15 30~48VDC 350mA 80% + 6% 16.8W
GP-TH5036-15 24~36VDC 470mA 82.5% + 6% 16.8W
GP-TH7024-15 16~24VDC 700mA 81% + 6% 16.8W
GP-THA212-15 8~12VDC 1250mA 80% + 6% 15W

—— 85 C€ seLv O]

W

T

UNIT:mm

GP-THxxxx-15 (24W) Series

Input Range from 230VAC + 10%.

PFC to Reduce Power Consumption.

Designed for Indoor Application.

Waterproof Packaging: IP65 for Dry and Wet Location.
Operates with Industry Standard Dimmers, Triac & Electronic
Low Voltage Dimmers.

Protections: Short-Circuit / Over Load / Over Heat and
Auto-Recovery Mode.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)
B 5% ) 4 & & BT E N =R N =
GP-TH5048-15 28~48VDC 500mA 79% + 6% 24W
GP-TH7036-15 24~36VDC 700mA 82.5% + 6% 24W
GP-THAO024-15 12~24VDC 1000mA 82% + 6% 24W
GP-THA220-15 10~20VDC 1200mA 79% + 6% 24W

' 85 C€

W

54

T

63

1

|-32.5-|
UNIT: mm



BT LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing (B NE Ao 0

GP-HS15P Series (15W)

GP-HS15P-42C

Universal AC Input from 90~264VAC.

Protection: SCP and OTP.

Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin.

Operating Temperature from -20°C~60°C at Full Load.

Set Up Time is Less Than 0.5 Sec at Full Load.

Compliant with ErP EU 1194/2012, Stage 3 Directives

for Energy Related Products.

DC Power Jack /Connector 2.1mm x 5.5mm Easy for Installation
and Maintenance.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(V)
B8R B 4 & B BT B on EES ==
GP-HS15P-42C 26~42VDC 350mA 84% + 5% 14.7W
110 ‘ C€ FE€ M seLv P67 0] O
—a—n-!__\\ I
' 25
UNIT: mm

GP-HS15P-42CA

Universal AC Input from 90~264VAC.

3-in-1 Dimming Function: 0-10V, PWM, or Resistor.

Protection: SCP / OTP.

Class Il Power Design Without Earth Pin.

Operating Temperature from -20°C~60°C at Full Load.

Set Up Time is Less Than 0.5 Sec at Full Load.

Compliant with ErP EU 1194 /2012, Stage 3 Directives for Energy
Related Products.

DC Power Jack / Connector 2.1mm x 5.5mm Easy for Installation
and Maintenance.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(V)
A 5% i ) & B B E B n LR N =
GP-HS15P-42CA 26~42VDC 350mA 82% + 5% 14.7W
110 CEFEC sEwVIP67 IO @
== == |
355 ‘ < /( ‘\ 25
—t ——————— w0 -+

UNIT:mm



LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing Q& le e S H I [1[-18 (]g
GP-RS35P Series (Double Insulation Cable Wire, 35W)

GP-RS35P-42C (CV+CC)

Universal AC Input from 90~305VAC.

Built-in Active PFC Function.

Protections: OVP/ SCP/ OTP.

Compliant with ErP EU 1194/2012, Stage 2 Directives for Energy
Related Products.

No Load Consumption is Less Than 1W.

Set Up Time is Less Than 0.5 Sec at 230VAC.

DC Power Jack /Connector 2.7mm x 5.5mm easy for Installation
and Maintenance.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(V)
AU 5% i L R BT Eon S N =
GP-RS35P-42C 33~42VDC 800mMA 82% + 5% 33.6W

C€ FC s sELV P67 O 18 [O]

110 ‘
=3
<l Y
| — L
UNIT:mm

GP-RS35P-42CA (CV+CC)

Universal AC Input from 90~305VAC.

Built-in Active PFC Function.

Protections: OVP / SCP / OTP.

3-in-1 Dimming Function (DC 0-10 V, PWM, and Resistor).
Compliant with ErP EU 1194/2012, Stage 2 Directives for Energy
Related Products.

No Load Consumption is Less Than 1W.

Set Up Time is Less Than 0.5 Sec at 230VAC.

DC Power Jack / Connector 2.1mm x 5.5mm Easy for Installation
and Maintenance.

\VileYe [\ [o R Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(V)
A 5% i L R BT Eon R N =
GP-RS35P-42CA 33~42VDC 800mMA 82% + 5% 33.6W

C€ FC A\ sELV [P67 O 18 [O]

J L7

= UNIT: mm

73.5




BWY LED CC Driver - Plastic Housing @M ENEENAT
GP-LC7028-Q5D (20W)

[©)]
©

105

N
w

N [

UNIT:mm

GP-LC7028-Q5D Series

Universal AC Input Range up to 264VAC.

Built-in Active PFC Function.

CC Mode with 1-10V Dimming and PUSH Dimming.

At CV Mode Operation, it Can Support Most of LED Strip
Dimming Application.

Protections: Over Current Protection / Short Circuit Protection.

According to the switches selection

Rated Power | SPEC | 1 | 2 | 3 |4 |5 |6
7WC.C) [250mA| - | - | - |- |- -
10W(C.C) [350mA| - | - [ - [ - |- |ON
12W(C.C) [400mA| - | - [ - | - JON] -
18W(C.C) [450mA| - | - [ - [ON]| - | -
14W(C.C) [500mA| - | - [ - | - |ON|ON
15W(C.C) |550mA| - [ - [ - JoN]| - |ON
17W(C.C) |600mA| - [ - [ - JONJON] -
20W(C.C) [700mA[ - | - | - [ON|ON[ON
9W(C.V) [12VDC| - | - [ON|ON|ON|ON
18W(C.V) [24VDC| - |ON| - [ON|ON|ON
20W(C.V) |28VDC|ON| - | - [ON[ON[ON| CE€




LED CC Driver - Metal Housing (PFC, IP67) (Huals
GP-LS Series (40W ~ 200W)

GP-LS45P Series

f 199.3 |
Universal AC Input 90~305VAC. 49?—
Built-in Active PFC Function. S ol
Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP.

No Load Consumption <0.5W.

Set up Time: < 0.5 Sec at 230VAC.

Compliant with ErP EU_1194_2012,

Stage 3 Directives for Energy Related Products.

Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)
i L 5 B B € E R R N =
GP-LS45P-24C 16~24VDC 1.85A 85% + 5% 44 .4\W
GP-LS45P-36C 24~36VDC 1.25A 86% + 5% 45W
GP-LS45P-42C 33~42VDC 1.05A 86% + 5% 44 1W
GP-LS45P-48C 33~48VDC 1A 87% + 5% 48W
GP-LS45P-57C 40~57VDC 0.7A 87% + 5% 40W

C€ FC 35X IP67 \/ X/ O

GP-LS60P Series

Model No.

it
GP-LS60P-12C
GP-LS60P-24C

GP-LS60P-36C
GP-LS60P-42C
GP-LS60P-48C
GP-LS60P-57C

Universal AC Input 90~305VAC. I 1993
Built-in Active PFC Function. 49.5 N
Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP. =

Output Voltage

) ) & B
9~12VDC
16~24VDC
24~36VDC
33~42VDC
33~48VDC
40~57VDC

No Load Consumption <0.5W.

Set up Time: < 0.5 Sec at 230VAC.
Compliant with ErP EU_1194_2012,
Stage 3 Directives for Energy Related Products.

Rated Current
¥ EE N

4.2A
2.5A
1.65A
1.4A
1.2A
1.06A

Efficiency | Tolerance(A) Watts

86%
86%
87%
87%
88%
88%

C € F@ EQUIVALENT

+ 5%
+ 5%
+ 5%
+ 5%
+ 5%
+ 5%
SELV

50.4W
60W
59.4W
58.8W
57.6W
59.8W

IP67 \&/ X/ ©



LED CC Driver - Metal Housing (PFC, 1P67) ({dH[2
GP-LS Series (40W ~ 200W)

GP-LS050P Series (CV+CC) 17 -

Universal AC Input 100~277VAC.  __ 68
Built-in PFC Function.
" Protections: OCP / SCP / OTP.

Cooling by Free Air Convection. ;9_[ ]
1

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency
A 5% i L 5 B B € E R R Ny

GP-LS050P-12 8~12VDC 4.2A 82% + 5% 5OW
GP-LS050P-24 18~24VDC 2.1A 85% + 5% 50W
GP-LS0O50P-36 25~36VDC 1.4A 87% + 5% 50W
GP-LS050P-48 33~48VDC 1.05A 87% + 5% 50W

C€ FC M SELY. IP67 \/ X/ W O

GP-LS070P Series (CV+CCQC) — 176 — |

Universal AC Input 100~277VAC.  __ 68
_ Built-in PFC Function.
Protections: OCP / SCP / OTP.

Cooling by Free Air Convection. 9—19_[ ]
1L

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current
A 5% it & B B E B Om S NS =
GP-LSO70P-12 10~12VDC 4.9A 86% + 5%
GP-LS070P-24 18~24VDC 3.2A 86% + 5% 75W
GP-LS070P-30 20~30VDC 2.4A 86% + 5% 73.5W
GP-LS070P-36 25~36VDC 2.1A 86% + 5% 75.6W
GP-LS070P-48 33~48VDC 1.4A 86% + 5% 67W
GP-LS070P-54 37~54VDC 1.4A 86% + 5% 75W

C€ FE€ M SELY. IP67 \/ X/ \W O



LED CC Driver - Metal Housing (PFC, IP67) (Hualx

GP-LS Series (40W ~ 200W)

GP-LS100P Series (CV+CCQC)
Universal AC Input 90~305VAC. =
Built-in PFC Function.

Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP.
Cooling by Free Air Convection.

Model No.

7 2

Output Voltage

fa 4 & B

Rated Current

Efficiency
B E B S

’7 222 ———

2 =

22 3%

GP-LS100P-12 9~12VDC 8.3A 88% + 5%
GP-LS100P-15 10~15VDC 6.6A 88% + 5%
GP-LS100P-24 14~24VDC 4.2A 90% + 5%
GP-LS100P-30 22~30VDC 3.3A 90% + 5%
GP-LS100P-36 26~36VDC 2.8A 90% + 5%
GP-LS100P-48 34~48VDC 2.1A 90.5% + 5%
GP-LS100P-57 43~57VDC 1.75A 90.5% + 5%

Tolerance(A)

99w

100.8W
99W

100.8W

100.8W
99.7W

C€ FE M SELY, IP67Y W W 6

202
GP-LS150P Series (CV+CCQC) I

Universal AC Input 90~305VAC. =
Built-in PFC Function.
Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP. —

W
©

Cooling by Free Air Convection.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Tolerance(A)
A 5% i L B R B T E i =R N E K
GP-LS150P-12 9~12VDC 11A 88% + 5% 132W
GP-LS150P-15 10~15VDC 10A 88% + 5% 150W
GP-LS150P-24 14~24VDC 6.3A 90% + 5% 151.2W
GP-LS150P-30 22~30VDC 5A 90% +5% 150W
GP-LS150P-36 26~36VDC 4.2A 90% + 5% 151.2W
GP-LS150P-48 34~48VDC 3.2A 90% + 5% 1563.6W
GP-LS150P-54 38~54VDC 2.8A 90% + 5% 151.2W

C€ FC M SELY, IP67F 7 W 6



LED CC Driver - Metal Housing (PFC, IP67) (Huallx

GP-LS Series (40W ~ 200W)

Model No. Output Voltage

;_}é %/LI

i 4 & B

GP-LS200P-12 9~12VDC
GP-LS200P-24 16~24VDC
GP-LS200P-36 27~36VDC
GP-LS200P-48 37~48VDC
P— 244 —
68

g

W LED CC Driver - Metal Housing (PFC) (HeERETITEEEES

GP-LC Series (48W)

Model No.
Bl gk

Output Voltage
) 4 E R

GP-LCD012-32D 8~12VDC
GP-LCB024-32D 14~24VDC
GP-LCA336-32D 24~36VDC
GP-LCA048-32D 36~48VDC
GP-LC6672-32D 48~72VDC

/' = = |\

! 300

GP-LS200P Series (CV+CCQ)

Universal AC Input 100~277VAC.
Withstand 277VAC Input.

Built-in PFC Function.

Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP.
Cooling by Free Air Convection.

Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

B8 & B RS A=
13.4A 87% +5% 160.8W
8.3A 90% + 5% 199.2W
5.6A 90% + 5% 201.6W
4.1A 90% + 5% 196.8W

C€ FE SELY, IP67 7 W O

( ] 39
I

GP-LCxxxx-32D 48W Series

Universal Input Range from 100V-277V.
Built-in PFC Function.

‘ Protections: Short-Circuit.
.

Dimming Controlled at Secondary Side.

Standard Dimmer 0-10V Electronic Potentiometer.
(Part No. GL-EC013)

Wire up to 10pcs Dimmable Dimmers.

(GL-EC013 Charged Addtionally)

Rated Current | Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

% 7 8 7 3 3% 2 %
4000mA >80% + 6% 48W
2000mA >84% + 6% 48W
1330mA >85% + 6% 48W
1000mA >85% + 5% 48W
665mA >85% + 6% 48W
| CEN M SELY. [© [0

TIT—833 UNIT:mm



LED CC Driver - Metal Housing (PFC, IP67) QesniniilNesiE
GP-LS Series (40W ~ 60W)

GP-LS45P-xxCA Series

Universal AC Input 90~305VAC.

Built-in Active PFC Function. -+ e

No Load Consumption < 0.5W. 49.5], 5
Set Up Time: < 0.5 Sec at 230VAC.
Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP.
3-in-1 Dimming Function. JE@W
Compliant with ErP EU_1194_2012, 0l

Stage 3 Directives for Energy Related Products.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current | Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

A 5% i L E R B E EBR =R n =
GP-LS45P-24CA 16~24VDC 1.85A 85% +5% 44 .4W
GP-LS45P-36CA 24~36VDC 1.25A 86% + 5% 45W
GP-LS45P-42CA 33~42VDC 1.05A 86% + 5% 44 AW
GP-LS45P-48CA 33~48VDC 1A 87% +5% 48W
GP-LS45P-57CA 40~57VDC 0.7A 87% + 5% 40W

C€ FC SELY. IP67 \/ X/ O

GP-LS60P-xxCA Series

Universal AC Input 90~305VAC. T'77199.34|

Built-in Active PFC Function. 49.5
No Load Consumption < 0.5W. == (]
Set Up Time: < 0.5 Sec at 230VAC. —

Protections: OVP / OCP / SCP / OTP. T
3-in-1 Dimming Function. Eﬂﬁ
Compliant with ErP EU_1194_2012, -+
Stage 3 Directives for Energy Related Products.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A) Watts
A 5% i 4 & & BEE N S N = K

(@]

GP-LS60P-12CA 9~12VDC 4.2A 86% + 5% 50.4W
GP-LS60P-24CA 16~24VDC 2.5A 86% + 5% 60w

GP-LS60P-36CA 24~36VDC 1.65A 87% + 5% 59.4W
GP-LS60P-42CA 33~42VDC 1.4A 87% + 5% 58.8W
GP-LS60P-48CA 33~48VDC 1.2A 88% + 5% 57.6W
GP-LS60P-57CA 40~57VDC 1.06A 88% + 5% 59.8W

C€ FC SERY. IP67 \/ \/ O



BEY! LED CC Driver - Metal Housing (PFC, 1P67) Queile iR fiel R0y
GP-LS Series (7OW ~ 150W)

GP-LS70PH / GP-LS100PH Series

Universal AC Input 90~305VAC.
High Efficiency up to 91%.

High Output Voltage.

Built-in PFC Function.
Protection: OVP / SCP / OTP.
Cooling by Free Air Convection.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current Efficiency | Tolerance(A)
B 5% ) 4 & B BT En S EE N E K
GP-LS70PH-100C 50~100VDC 700mA 90% + 5% 70W
GP-LS100PH-71C 50~71VDC 1400mA 91% + 5% 99.4W
GP-LS100PH-142C  100~142VDC 700mA 91% + 5% 99.4W
. CEFE M:CBIP67 /WO @

I
57

- EI:= ( ] 3I7
| UNIT: mm

GP-LS Series (7O0W ~ 150W)

GP-LS150PH Series

Universal AC Input 90~305VAC.
High Efficiency up to 92%.

High Output Voltage.

Built-in PFC Function.
Protection: OVP / SCP / OTP.

Output Voltage Rated Current | Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

i E R B8 E E A RS n =
GP-LS150PH-107C 30~107VDC 1400mA 91% + 5% 149.8W
GP-LS150PH-143C 60~143VDC 1050mA 92% + 5% 150.1W
GP-LS150PH-210C 60~210VDC 700mA 92% + 5% 147W
GP-LS150PH-428C 120~428VDC 350mA 92% + 5% 149.8W

C€ Fe M CBIP67 _VWWW®

226

I
68

=3 I
] 39
] L] UNIT: mm

—




LED CC Driver - Metal Housing (PFC, IP67) @seynlll s R el ROy sR
GP-LS Dimming Series (150W)

GP-LS150PH Dimming Series

Universal AC Input 90 ~ 305VAC.
High Efficiency up to 92%.

High Output Voltage.

Built-in PFC Function.
Protection: OVP / SCP / OTP.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current | Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

A 5% i B R BEERMN R N E
GP-LS150PH-107CA 75~107VDC 1400mA 91% + 5% 149.8W
GP-LS150PH-143CA 90~143VDC 1050mA 92% +5% 150.1W
GP-LS150PH-210CA  120~210VDC 700mA 92% + 5% 147W
GP-LS150PH-428CA  250~428VDC 350mA 92% + 5% 149.8W

C€ FE€ M IP67 W/ /W \WE

226

I
68

= I
] 39
| L] UNIT: mm

—




LED CC Diriver - Metal Housing (PFC, IP67) Qe e e a0
GP-LS Series (60W ~ 200W)

GP-LS60P-42C 1E

Universal AC Input, from 90 up to 305VAC.

IP67 Rated Enclosure, Provides Protection from
Water and Dust.

Waterproof IP68 Rated Connectors, for Convenient

Maintenance.
OCP, OVP, OTP, and SCP Safety Features are Built in.
Consumes Less Than 0.5W in No Load Conditions.

Output Voltage Rated Current | Efficiency | Tolerance(A)
i & & B B E B m MR N E

GP-LS60P-42C 1E 28-42V 1.4A 87% + 5% 58.8W

C€seLvIP67 g
199.3 ———

49.5 I
i Lo (—,
L

GP-LS100P-xx 1E

Universal AC Input, from 90 to 305VAC.

Safety protections include OVP, OCP, SCP, and OTP.
IP67 Rated for Protection from Water and Dust.

IP68 Waterproof Connectors for Convenient Maintenance.
Compliant with the ErP (EU) No. 1194/2012,

Stage 3 Directives.

Consumes Less than 0.5W in Idle, No Load Status.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current | Efficiency | Tolerance(A)
A 5% i ) & B B E B m MR N E
GP-LS100P-36 1E 30-40V 2.5A 90% + 5% 100W
GP-LS100P-57 1E 48-60V 1.65A 90% +5% 100W

C€ FC seLvIP67 O s

(only 36-1E)
P— —
|

68

= Om . 1‘_3:?




LED CC Driver - Metal Housing (PFC, IP67) Q&8 eE 0 E e =0
GP-LS Series (60W ~ 200W)

GP-LS150P-60

Universal AC Input, from 90 to 264VAC.

Safety Protections Include OVP, OCP, SCP, and OTP.
IP67 Rated for Protection from Water and Dust.

IP68 Waterproof Connectors for Convenient

Maintenance.

Output Voltage Rated Current | Efficiency | Tolerance(A)

i 4 E B 2 B 7 o = A
GP-LS150P-60 48-60V 2.5A 90% + 5% 150W
CEseLvIP67 )
22—
) ]

= o 68 |
cFum:mm - ) 39
1

~_ GP-LS200P-60 1E

Universal AC Input, from 90 to 295VAC.

Safety Protections Include OVP, OCP, SCP, and OTP.
IP67 Rated Enclosure, for Protection from Water

and Dust.

IP68 Waterproof Connectors, for Convenient
Maintenance.

Model No. Output Voltage Rated Current | Efficiency | Tolerance(A)
AU 5% & 4 E B B € B =R N =
GP-LS200P-60 1E 48-60V 3.2A 90% + 5% 192W
CEFC sevIP67 WV H O
244 i
|
68
= (= [
3| ( ] 39
L
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